

## THE BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES

## भारत स्काउट्स एव गाइड्र

National Headquarters

Phones: 91-11-23370724, 23378667, 23378702, Fax: +91-11-23370126

E-mail: info@bsgindia.org, Website: www.bsgindia.org

PRESIDENT: DR. ANIL KUMAR JAIN

अध्यक्ष : डॉ. अनिल कुमार जैन

CHIEF NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: DR. K. K. KHANDELWAL, IAS

मुख्य राष्ट्रीय आयुक्त : डॉ. के. के. खण्डेलवाल, भा.प्र.से.

Ref. No. B.S.G./N.H.Q./

D-3-2 76 2018-19

Dated:

07/04/2018

To All the Members of the **National Executive Committee** The Bharat Scouts and Guides

SUB.:- Meeting of the National Executive Committee on 19th May, 2018 at 2.00 P. M.

Dear Sir/Madam.

This is to inform you that the Meeting of the National Executive Committee of the Bharat Scouts and Guides will be held on 19th May, 2018 at 2.00 P. M. at the National Headquarters, Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.

The Agenda is as follows:-

## AGENDA

- 1. Confirmation of the Minutes of the last Meeting of National Executive Committee held at the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi on 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.
- 2. Business Arising (Action Taken Report).
- 3. Update of NPCC renovation work and Bharat Scouts and Guides Foundation Fellowship.
- 4. Update on receipt of Grants from Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India.
- 5. Consideration of the Minutes of the Rules Committee.
- 6. Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

You are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting as per schedule.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(Krishnaswamy R.) Officiating Director

NOTE: - All Members are requested to send their Resolutions/Subject for consideration in the National Executive Committee under any other matter with the permission of the Chair to the Convenor before 10th May, 2018.

DIR/AS-I/28 March 2018 Creating

Better

World